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1995 WISCONSIN ACT 3

AN ACTto repeal 44.20 (1m); ando amend 20.245 (2) (g) and 44.02 (5) of the statutetating to: fees for admis
sionto historic sites.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioN 1. 20.005 (3) (schedule) of the statutes: at the appropriate place, insert the following amounts
for the purposes indicated:

1995-96 1996-97
20.245 Historical society
(2) HISTORIC SITES
(9) Admissions, sales and other receipts PR A -0- -0-
SecTioN 2. 20.245 (2) (g) of thetatutes is amended a fee for admission to historic sites or buildiagsjuired,
to read: leasedor operated by the historical societycluding
20.245(2) (g) Admissions, sales and other receipts. areaswithin state parks or oather state—owned lands

Theamounts in the schedule for theeration and main which incorporate historic buildings, restorations,-mu
tenanceof historic sitesincluding state—owned housing seumsor remains and which are operated by the histori
at such sites All moneys received from admissions, sales cal society by agreement with the departmentatiural
andother receipts generated by each historic site, includ resource®r other departments, or for lectures, pageants
|ng rentals of state owned housmgb@used—for—th%ep or similar special events, or for admission to defray the
chittey costsof special exhibits in its several buildings of docu
ewnedheusmgﬂat—sueh—srt@all be credlted to this  ments,objects or other materials not part of Higtorical

appropriatioraccount society’sregular collections but brought in on lofom
SectioN 3m. 44.02 (5) of the statutés amended to  othersources for such special exhibitions. The historical
read: societymay procure and sell or otherwise dispose of

44.02(5) Keep its main library and museum rooms postcardssouvenirs and other appropriate merchandise
openat all reasonable hours on business days for the re to help defray the costs of operating its several plants and
ceptionof the residents of this state who may wish to visit projects.
thelibrary or museum. Except as provided under sub.  SecTioN 4c. 44.20 (1m) of the statutes is repealed.
(5m)-and-s-44.20-(Imjhe historical society magollect SecTioN 5. Appropriation changes.

* Section 9911, WiscoNnsIN STATUTES 1993-94: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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dersection 20.245 (2) (bh) of the statutes, &sctéd by

(&) Inthe schedule under section 20.005 (3) of the theacts of 1993 and 1995, the dolemount is decreased

statutedor the appropriation to the historical society un
dersection 20.245 (2) (bd) of the statutes, éexctédd by
theacts of 1993 and 1995, the dokamount is decreased
by $3,100 for fiscayear 1994-95 to reduce funding te re
flect changes in the specifschedule of fees for admis
sionto historic sites.

(b) In the schedule under section 20.005 (3jhef
statutedor the appropriation to the historical society un
dersection 20.245 (2) (be) of the statutes, &ecedd by
theacts of 1993 and 1995, the dokamount is decreased
by $3,600 for fiscayear 1994-95 to reduce funding te re
flect changes in the specifschedule of fees for admis
sionto historic sites.

by $1,800 for fiscayear 1994-95 to reduce funding te re
flect changes in the specifschedule of fees for admis
sionto historic sites.

(f) In the schedule under section 20.005 (3) of the
statutedor the appropriation to the historical society un
dersection 20.245 (2) (bi) of the statutes, decéd by
theacts of 1993 and 1995, the dolemount is decreased
by $29,100 foffiscal year 1994-95 to reduce funding to
reflectchanges in the specific schedule of fees for admis
sionto historic sites.

(g) Notwithstandingsection 20.001 (3) (c) of the
statutespn June 30, 1995, there shall lapse taygreeral
fund from the appropriation account to the historical so

(c) Inthe schedule under section 20.005 (3) of the ciety under section 20.245 (2) (gj the statutes, as-af

statutedor the appropriation to the historical society un
dersection 20.245 (2) (bf) of the statutes, decéd by
theacts of 1993 and 1995, the dolemount is decreased
by $6,400 for fiscayear 1994-95 to reduce funding te re
flect changes in the specifschedule of fees for admis
sionto historic sites.

(d) In the schedule under section 20.005 (3dhef
statutedor the appropriation to the historical society un
dersection 20.245 (2) (bg) of the statutes, éecédd by
theacts of 1993 and 1995, the dokamount is decreased
by $6,000 for fiscalear 1994-95 to reduce funding te re
flect changes in the specifschedule of fees for admis
sionto historic sites.

(e) In the schedule under section 20.005 (3) of the

statutedor the appropriation to the historical society un

fectedby the acts of 1993 and 1995, an amount equal to
thedifference, if anybetween any appropriation change
specifiedin paragraphga)to (f) and the unencumbered
balanceon the dective date of this paragraph for the ap
plicable appropriation account specified in paragraphs
(a)to (f) . This paragrapbnly applies to any appropri
ationchange specifieth paragraphga)to (f) for which
the unencumbered balance on th&eefive date of this
paragrapHor the applicable appropriation account is in
sufficientto makethe appropriation change specified in
paragraphsa)to (f) .

SecTioN 6. Effective dates. This act takes &fct on
theday after publication, except as follows:

(1) The treatment of section 20.245 (2) (g) of the
statutegakes dect on July 1, 1995.




